

Original

NO. 36985-1-II

COURT OF APPEALS, DIVISION II  
OF THE STATE OF WASHINGTON

RECEIVED  
COURT OF APPEALS  
DIVISION II  
08 APR 19 PM 1:04  
STATE OF WASHINGTON  
BY DEPUTY

---

STATE OF WASHINGTON, Respondent,

v.

MARK ANTHONY RUESGA, Appellant.

---

APPELLANT'S BRIEF

---

Rebecca Wold Bouchey  
WSBA #26081  
Attorney for Appellant

P.O. Box 1401  
Mercer Island, WA 98040  
(206) 275-0551

## TABLE OF CONTENTS

I.	ASSIGNMENTS OF ERROR.....	1
II.	ISSUES PERTAINING TO ASSIGNMENTS OF ERROR .....	1
III.	STATEMENT OF THE CASE.....	2
IV.	ARGUMENT .....	3
	<b>ISSUE 1: MR. RUESGA’S TWO CONVICTIONS FOR VIOLATION OF A PROTECTION ORDER VIOLATE DOUBLE JEOPARDY BECAUSE HIS CONTINUOUS RESIDENCE WITH HIS GIRLFRIEND FOR A THREE WEEK PERIOD CONSTITUTED ONE UNIT OF PROSECUTION.....</b>	<b>3</b>
V.	CONCLUSION .....	8

# TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

## TABLE OF CASES

### United States Supreme Court Cases

<i>Bell v. United States</i> , 349 U.S. 81, 83, 75 S. Ct. 620, 99 L. Ed. 905 (1955) .....	4
--	---

### Washington Cases

<i>State v. Adel</i> , 136 Wn.2d 629, 965 P.2d 1072 (1998).....	4
<i>State v. Bobic</i> , 140 Wn.2d 250, 263-66, 996 P.2d 610 (2000).....	3, 5
<i>State v. Spencer</i> , 128 Wn. App. 132, 137, 114 P.3d 1222 (2005).....	6
<i>State v. Varnell</i> , 162 Wn.2d 165, 168, 170 P.3d 24 (2007) .....	4, 5
<i>State v. Womac</i> , 160 Wn.2d 643, 649, 160 P.3d 40 (2007) .....	3, 4, 8

## STATUTES

RCW 26.50.110.....	5
